Consider approval of Vulcan Material Company donation

December 18, 2023

1. Background:

Vulcan Material Company has generously pledged to donate \$10,000 towards a district-wide attendance incentive. This is a wonderful investment in the education of the students and staff of Uvalde CISD, as it encourages them to be present in school and take advantage of the opportunities provided to them. The donation will help to promote a culture of attendance and punctuality, which will ultimately lead to better academic outcomes for all students. We are grateful for Vulcan Material Company's support and are excited about the positive impact this donation will have on our school district.

2. Process:

Vulcan Material Company has generously pledged to donate \$10,000 towards a district-wide attendance incentive.

3. Fiscal Impact:

Upon acceptance of the donation, funds will be applied toward a district-wide attendance incentive.

4. Recommendation:

The board accepts the generous donation from Vulcan Material Company worth \$10,000. This donation will help to support a district-wide attendance incentive, which will encourage students to attend school and continue their education.

5. Required:

Board Action is required.